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DFB-LD
FP-LD
LED
PMD
Opt. Amp/Opt. Amp 
(Multi-channel)

WDM

LD Module
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1

VBW 10 Hz 100 Hz 200 Hz 1 kHz 2 kHz 10 kHz 100 kHz 1 MHz
2 32 s 3.5 s 2 s 0.5 s 0.3 s 0.2 s 0.2 s 0.2 s

3 –90 dBm –80 dBm –76 dBm –70 dBm –66 dBm –60 dBm –50 dBm –40 dBm
1:
2:
3:
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WDM 
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Opt. Amp (Multi-channel) 
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1

: FC, SC, ST, DIN, LC
600 nm  1750 nm

2 ±20 pm (1520 nm  1620 nm, : 0.03 nm  0.2 nm), ±100 pm (1520 nm  1620 nm, : 0.5 nm, 1.0 nm) 3

±300 pm (600 nm  1520 nm), ±200 pm (1520 nm  1570 nm), ±300 pm (1570 nm  1750 nm) 4 

2

2 ±20 pm (1520 nm  1620 nm)

2, 5 ±7% ( : 0.1 nm), ±3% ( : 0.2 nm), ±2.2% ( : 0.5 nm) [1520 nm  1620 nm]
±30% ( : 0.1 nm), ±15% ( : 0.2 nm), ±7% ( : 0.5 nm) [600 nm  1520 nm, 1620 nm  1750 nm]

2

–65  +10 dBm (600 nm  1000 nm), –85  +10 dBm (1000 nm  1250 nm), –90  +10 dBm (1250 nm  1600 nm), 
–85  +10 dBm (1600 nm  1650 nm), –65  +10 dBm (1650 nm  1700 nm), –55  +10 dBm (1700 nm  1750 nm)

–60  +10 dBm (600 nm  1000 nm), –80  +10 dBm (1000 nm  1250 nm), –85  +10 dBm (1250 nm  1600 nm),
–80  +10 dBm (1600 nm to 1650 nm), –60  +10 dBm (1650 nm to 1700 nm), –50  +10 dBm (1700 nm  1750 nm)

–70  +23 dBm (1100 nm  1600 nm), 

–65  +23 dBm (1100 nm  1600 nm), 

2, 6 ±0.4 dB (1310 nm/1550 nm, : –10 dBm, 
2

2 ±0.05 dB (1550 nm, Input: –50  0 dBm, : Off)
±0.05 dB (1550 nm, Input: –30  +20 dBm, : On)

2, 7 ±0.1 dB (1520 nm  1620 nm, : 0.5 nm, : Off)
2 ±0.05 dB (1550 nm/1600 nm), ±0.1 dB (1300 nm), [ : 0.5 nm, 1.0 nm]

2

1

 
2

: 0.2 nm  1200 nm, 0 nm
 500 nm),

[ : 0.1 nm, VBW=10 kHz, ,  1550 nm ( : 5 nm), 1200 nm ( n: 500 nm), , 
,

51, 101, 251, 501, 1001, 2001, 5001, 10001, 20001, 50001
800 × 600 , 8.4  SVGA  LCD

5°  45°C, : –20°  60°C, : 0  90% ( )
100 V(ac)  120 V(ac)/200 V(ac)  240 V(ac), 50 Hz 
426 (W) × 177 (H) × 350 (D) mm  ( )

EMC EN61326-1, EN61000-3-2
LVD EN61010-1
1:  

 2:  
3:  
4:  
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–



1

: FC, SC, ST, DIN, LC
600 nm ~ 1750 nm

2 ±50 pm (1530 nm ~ 1570 nm) 3, ±100 pm (1530 nm ~ 1570 nm) 4

±300 pm (600 nm ~ 1750 nm) 5 

2

2 ±30% ( : 0.1 nm), ±15% ( : 0.2 nm), ±7% ( : 0.5 nm)
633/1310/1550nm

2

–65 ~ +10 dBm (600 nm ~ 1000 nm), –85 ~ +10 dBm (1000 nm ~ 1250 nm), –90 ~ +10 dBm (1250 nm ~ 1600 nm), 
–75 ~ +10 dBm (1600 nm ~ 1700 nm), –55 ~ +10 dBm (1700 nm ~ 1750 nm)

–60 ~ +10 dBm (600 nm ~ 1000 nm), –80 ~ +10 dBm (1000 nm ~ 1250 nm), –85 ~ +10 dBm (1250 nm ~ 1600 nm),
–70 ~ +10 dBm (1600 nm ~ 1700 nm), –50 ~ +10 dBm (1700 nm ~ 1750 nm)

–70 ~ +23 dBm (1100 nm ~ 1600 nm), 

–65 ~ +23 dBm (1100 nm ~ 1600 nm), 

2

2

2

2

  

 
2

2

51, 101, 251, 501, 1001, 2001, 5001, 10001, 20001, 50001
800 × 600 , 8.4  SVGA  LCD

5°  45°C, : –20°  60°C, : 0  90% ( )
100  120 V/200  240 Vac, 50 Hz 
426 (W) × 177 (H) × 350 (D) mm ( )

EMC EN61326-1, EN61000-3-2
LVD EN61010-1

1:  NA 0.2 NA 0.275
2:  2 SPAN 100nm VBW=10KHz

40Db, 38dB  
3:  MS9740-002 RES 0.07—0.2nm
4:  MS9740-002 RES 0.5/1nm
5:  DFB

–40 dBm/nm (  10°  30°C, 1550 nm ±20 nm, : 1 nm)
±0.04 dB ( 10  1550 nm, : 1 nm, VBW: 100 Hz,  20,  1 )
Class 1 (IEC 60825-1: 2007)

:  IEC 60825-1 Class 1 
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–

–

–
–



 /
 

(1) 
/

MS9740A
–  –

Z1353A 1
–  –
MS9740A  (CD):  1 pc

:  1 pc

(2) 
/ 

MS9740A-033
MS9740A-037
MS9740A-038
MS9740A-039

–  – 2

LC 
FC 
ST 
DIN 47256 

(3) 
/ 

MS9740A-001
MS9740A-101

– –
GPIB 

MS9740A-002
MS9740A-102

– – 3, 4

MS9740A-009
–  – 5, 6

(4)  
/ 

W3328AE

W3329AE

J0617B
J0618D
J0618E
J0619B

J0635A
J0635B
J0635C
J0660A
J0660B
J0660C
J0893A
J0893B
J0839A
J0839B
Z0914A
Z0915A
Z0284
B0640B 8

B0641A
J0008
Z0541A
Z0975A

–  –
MS9740A 

 ( )
MS9740A 

 ( )
 (FC-PC) 7

 (ST) 7

 (DIN) 7

 (SC) 7
5

FC · PC-FC · PC-1M-SM ( , 1.0 m) 
FC · PC-FC · PC-2M-SM ( , 2.0 m) 
FC · PC-FC · PC-3M-SM ( , 3.0 m) 
SC · PC-SC · PC-1M-SM ( , 1.0 m) 
SC · PC-SC · PC-2M-SM ( , 2.0 m) 
SC · PC-SC · PC-3M-SM ( , 3.0 m) 
FC · PC-FC · PC-1M-GI ( , 1.0 m) 
FC · PC-FC · PC-2M-GI ( , 2.0 m) 
SC · PC-SC · PC-1M-GI ( , 1.0 m) 
SC · PC-SC · PC-2M-GI ( , 2.0 m) 

 ( )

GPIB , 2.0 m
USB 

 (USB)
1: CD 
2:
3:  (2) 
4:  

5:
6:  MS9740A MS9740-009
7:  
8: B0658A

(1)  MS9740A 
(2)  MS9740A-040 SC 
(3)  MS9740A-001 GPIB 
(4)  MS9740A-002 
(5)  J0617B  (FC) × 2 pcs

  (1) (2)

 (4) (2) SC 

(1)  MS9740A 
(2)  MS9740A-037 FC 
(3)  MS9740A-002 
(4)  MS9740A-009 

  (1) (2)
  (3) (2) SC  
 (4) MS9740A-009 50/62.5um  
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Note:
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